

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).25456-25457/2009

SYED MOHAMMAD QAYOOM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMAD ILYAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 02/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is seen that counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of respondent No.2. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar