

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).25456-25457/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in CREV No.
102/2008 & CR No. 117/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT
SRINAGAR)

SYED MOHAMMAD QAYOOM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMAD ILYAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the name of proforma R.No.2 from the array of
parties)
(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deleting the name of proforma
Respondent No.2 from the array of parties is allowed.
Let the cause title be amended accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master