

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.25456-25457/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in CREV No.102/2008 in CR No.117/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

SYED MOHAMMAD QAYOOM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMAD ILYAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.  
Mr. Trabres Ahmad,Adv.  
for Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Qamaruddin,Adv.  
Mrs. M. Qamaruddin,Adv.  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this matter, the dispute is between closely related brothers and sisters and the matter has been agitated for a long time. In the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it appropriate to make an attempt to settle the dispute between the parties amicably. Accordingly, we refer the parties to the Mediation Centre of the Delhi High Court to explore the possibility of an

2

amicable settlement between them. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation of the Delhi High Court on 8th August, 2011 at 11.00 a.m.

The Mediation Centre is requested to submit a report to this Court after the mediation proceedings are completed.

List this matter after the report of the Mediation Centre is received.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR