

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.25456-25457/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 10/08/2009 in CREV No.102/2008 and CR
No.117/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

SYED MOHAMMAD QAYOOM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMAD ILYAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mrs. Shamama Anis, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Baid, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|